the reporting date, such foreign currency balances amount to RM195 million.

			�   Material foreign currency transactions exposures are hedged, mainly with derivative financial instruments such
as forward foreign exchange contracts.

			�   In relation to its investments in foreign subsidiaries whose net assets are exposed to currency translation risks
and which are held for long term investment purposes, the differences arising from such translation are recorded
under the foreign currency translation reserve. These translation differences are reviewed and monitored on a
regular basis.

Notes to the Financial Statements 31 December 2010 (contd.)

285Annual Report 2010

37.	FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (contd.)

		  (d)	 Foreign currency risk (contd.)

			   Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

			�   The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit net of tax to a reasonably possible change
in the SGD, USD, RMB, IR, TTD, AUD and AED exchange rates against the functional currency of the Group, with
all other variables held constant.

Group
1.1.2010 to
31.12.2010

Profit
net of tax

RM’000

Company
1.1.2010 to
31.12.2010

Profit
net of tax

RM’000

SGD/RM

- strengthened 1%  494  -

- weakened 1%  (494)  -

USD/RM

- strengthened 5%  6  *

- weakened 5%  (6)  *

RMB/RM

- strengthened 1%  (201)  *

- weakened 1%  201  *

IR/RM

- strengthened 4%  1,228  -

- weakened 4%  (1,228)  -

TTD/RM

- strengthened 13%  2,076  -

- weakened 13%  (2,076)  -

AUD/RM

- strengthened 8%  (115)  -

- weakened 8%  115  -

AED/RM

- strengthened 5%  2,565  -

- weakened 5%  (2,565)  -

* negligible

Notes to the Financial Statements 31 December 2010 (contd.)

286

Sunway Holdings Berhad

Annual Report 2010

38.	CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

		�  The primary objective of the Group’s capital management is to ensure that it maintains a strong credit rating and
healthy capital ratios in order to support its business and maximise shareholder value. The Group manages its capital
structure by ensuring financial commitments are met as they fall due, and through the divestment of non-core
assets.

		�  As disclosed in Note 27, subsidiaries of the Group are required by the Foreign Enterprise Law of the People’s